specifications

SC field polish connectors are TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-3
compliant. SC simplex and duplex connectors are
field terminable. The fibers shall terminate in 2.5mm
ceramic ferrules with non-optical disconnect
functionality and an average insertion loss of 0.1dB
(multimode) and 0.15dB (singlemode) per mated pair.
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technical information

Standards requirements:

TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-3 compliant; exceeds
TIA/EIA-568-B.3 requirements

Fiber compatibility:

62.5/125pm OM1, 50/125pum OM2, 10Gig™ 50/125pum laser
optimized OM3/0OM4 and 9/125um OS1/0S2

Fiber cable type:

900um tight-buffered cable recommended

Fiber cable size:

3.0mm or 1.6mm — 2.0mm jacketed cable

Ferrule type:

Zirconia ceramic ferrule

Insertion loss:

0.1dB average (multimode), 0.15dB (singlemode)

Return loss:

>20dB (multimode), >40dB (singlemode)

key features and benefits

Free floating housing

Ensures complete latching even when inserted by the boot;
valuable in high-density spacing applications

Pre-assembled inner

Fewer parts simplifies assembly and reduces installer error for

inner housing lower installed cost
Full length adhesive Prevents adhesive from entering internal cavity of connector to
fill tube reduce installer error

Non-optical disconnect

Maintains data transmission under tensile loads for jacketed
cable for network reliability

Anaerobic adhesive
field installation

Simplifies and reduces installation time by 50% compared to heat
cured epoxy terminations; curing oven/time not required

High temperature
thermoplastic design

Allows use of high glass transition temperature epoxies
with cure temperatures up to 150°C (302°F)

Simplex available with
900um and 3.0mm or
1.6 — 2.0mm boots

One connector part number for both fiber types for easier ordering
and stocking

Standard 2.5mm
ceramic ferrules

Provide the highest durability for repeated matings

applications

Panduit SC Fiber Optic Connectors are used for
equipment cross-connects or interconnects in
backbone, horizontal and work area applications.
SC connectors are recommended by
TIA/EIA-568-B.3 at the wall outlet and the

telecommunications closet. Multimode connectors
provide a robust and easy to terminate solution for
lower cost fiber-to-the-desk applications.
Singlemode connectors provide added bandwidth
capacity for data hungry applications.

*MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd.

www.panduit.com

SC Simplex Fiber Optic Connectors
for 900um Buffered Fiber and
3.0mm Jacketed Cable

SC Simplex Fiber Optic Connectors
for 900um Buffered Fiber and
1.6mm - 2.0mm Jacketed Cable

SC Duplex Fiber Optic Connectors
for 3.0mm Jacketed Cable

Mini-Com® SC Adapter Modules

Simplex APC (zirc): CMSAGSCZBL

Opticom® SC Fiber Adapter Panels

6 duplex MM: FAPBWEIDSC

6 duplex MM: FAP6WBLDSC
6 duplex 10Gig™: FAP6WAQDSCZ

6 duplex SM (zirc.): ~ FAP6WBUDSCZ
12 simplex SM (zirc.): FAP12WBUSCZ

Opticom® QuickNet™ Pre-Terminated

MTP* Cassettes
12 SC to MTP* (12f): FCA-12-3S

6 SC to MTP* (12f):  FCA-12-3
Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Patch Cords
Duplex SC to SC: FAD3-3M%t
Simplex SC to SC: FAS3-3Mt

Simplex SC to pigtail: FAB3-NMit

SC Termination Tooling

Termination Kkit: FJKITG
Refurbishment kit: FJKITG-RFB

Additional Components for Singlemode

1um diamond film: FPF1-V
0.05um lapping film: FLCFPLF-X

HD Connector Removal Tool

For LC and SC: PCRT1

Substitute for module color:

El = Electric Ivory BU = Blue

|G = International Gray WH = White
TG = Technical Gray BL = Black
AW = Arctic White IW = Off White

EW = European White

ASubstitute for fiber type:

X (OM3/OM4 — 10Gig™ 50/125pm), 5

(OM2 — 50/125pm), 6 (OM1 — 62.5/125pm) or
9 (0S1/0S2 - 9/125um).

tSubstitute for length in meters: 1, 2, 3, 5 or 10 for
patch cords, and 1, 2 or 3 for pigtails; singlemode
patch cords are also available in 12,15, 25 or 30
meter lengths. Contact Customer Service for other
available lengths.




performance information

Test Parameter Description Result
Qualification test suite Complete testing protocol per TIA/EIA-568-B.3 Compliant; exceeds
(TIA/EIA-568-B.3 requirements) using TIA/EIA FOTPs that include mechanical, TIA/EIA-568-B.3 requirements

environmental and optical test sequences
Connector intermatability Dimensional and material compliance to All connectors are FOCIS compliant
TIA/EIA standards with TIA/EIA-604-3

selection information

Connector . Housing | Boot Average Return

Part Number Type Cable Type Fiber Ferrule Color Color | Insertion Loss* | Loss

. 900 micron buffered fiber and
FSCMSBL Simplex 3.0mm jacketed cable

) 900 micron buffered fiber and Black
FSCM2.05BL Simplex 1.6 — 2.0mm jacketed cable

Black

FSCDM5BL Duplex 3.0mm jacketed cable

. 900pm buffered fiber and
FSCMBL Simplex 3.0mm jacketed cable Zirconia

900um buffered fib p Multimode Ceramic 0.1dB >20

: pm buffered fiber an
FSCMRD Simplex 3.0mm jacketed cable Red

. 900pm buffered fiber and Electric
FSCM2.0BL Simplex 1.6mm — 2.0mm jacketed cable Ivory Black

. 900pm buffered fiber and
FSCM2.0RD Simplex 1.6mm — 2.0mm jacketed cable Red

. Red and

FSCDM Duplex 3.0mm jacketed cable Black

. 900um buffered fiber and
FSCSBU Simplex 3.0mm jacketed cable Zirconia

900um buffered fiber and Singlemode Ceramic Blue Blue 0.15dB >40

) um bu i

FSCS2.08U Simplex 1.6mm — 2.0mm jacketed cable
*All connector insertion loss values calculated from tests taken with precision launch jumper assemblies per TIA/EIA-FOTP-171.
SC Simplex Connectors SC Duplex Gonnector
For 900um Fiber and 3.0mm Jacketed Cable For 3.0mm Jacketed Cable
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For 900um Fiber and 1.6mm — 2.0mm Jacketed Cable
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FSCM2.0BL, FSCM2.05BL, FSCM2.0RD, FSCS2.0BU

Dimensions are in inches [Dimensions in brackets are in millimeters].
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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